

CNR No.DLW01-008431-2024

SC No.709-24

State Vs. Arvind

FIR No.806/22

P.S: Sultan Puri

U/s 308 IPC

22.10.2024

Present: Shri G.S Suraya, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused on bail with Ld counsel Shri Deepak Chauhan.

Examination, cross examination of PW-1, PW-2 and
PW-3 recorded and discharged.

Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor submits that the witnesses at
serial No. 7 & 10 may be dropped being repetitive witnesses.
Heard. At the request of Ld. Chief Public Prosecution, the
witnesses at serial No. 7 & 10 are dropped being repetitive
witnesses and they be not summoned.

Let witnesses at serial No.2, 3, 8, 9 and 12 be
summoned alongwith MHC(M) and I.O for 04.12.2024.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)

Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.10.2024