

CNR No. DLNW01-008431-2024
SC No. 709-24
State v. Arvind
FIR No. 806/22
PS Sultan Puri
u/s. 308 IPC

04.12.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief PP for State.

Accused on court bail with Sh. Deepak Chauhan, Adv.

PWs DO/HC Manish Maan, Ct. Ram Chander and
IO/SI Sonu Kumar present.

**As per directions, matter is listed on 20.01.2025 for
purpose fixed.**

(Reader)