

SC No. 782/24
State Vs. Sumit
FIR No. 299/24
PS Shalimar Bagh
U/s 302/506 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

CNR No. DLNW01-009639-2024

28.04.2025

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused produced from J/C.

Sh. S. K. Manan, Advocate for accused.

PSI Bharat Lochab is present.

No witness is present today.

Be listed for PE on the date already fixed, i.e.

29.04.2025.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi