

CNR No. DLNW01-009639-2024
SC 782-24
State v. Sumit
FIR No. 299/24
PS Shalimar Bagh
u/s. 302/506 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

16.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Regular Additional PP for State is stated to be on leave.

Sh. Rajesh Sirohi, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for State.

None for applicant/accused Sumit.

Inspector Manoj Sehrawat has filed reply to the bail application of applicant/accused.

State through Ld. Additional PP for State is to file reply to the bail application of applicant/accused in two days.

Since Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused has not appeared today, matter be listed on **19.07.2025** for hearing of the bail application of accused.

Copy of the order be given to the State through Ld. Additional PP through Naib Court.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)