

CNR No. DLNW01-009639-2024
SC 782-24
State v. Sumit
FIR No. 299/24
PS Shalimar Bagh
u/s. 302/506 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

19.09.2025

File taken up today on an application of applicant/accused seeking grant of bail.

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for State.
Sh. Pradeep Bain, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Shiv Kumar Manan, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused Sumit via Video Conferencing.

Inspector Mantosh has filed reply.

Adjournment is sought by Proxy Counsel for accused submitting that Counsel for accused is unable to appear and argue being unwell today.

Let State through Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor also file reply in two working days time period.

As prayed, fixed **26.09.2025** for PE.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb