

CNR No. DLNW01-009639-2024
SC No. 782-2024
STATE Vs. SUMIT
FIR No. 299/2024
P.S Shalimar Bagh
Under Sections 302/506/ IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

26.09.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar Manan, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused Sumit.

Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Reply of Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for State filed.

Heard. Perused.

During the course of submissions, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused Sumit has given in writing at the bottom of last
page of aforesaid bail application to withdraw it.

Accordingly, aforesaid bail application under Section
483 BNSS filed on behalf of applicant/accused Sumit is
dismissed as withdrawn.

Put up on date already fixed i.e., 21/11/2025 for PE.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (DK)