

CNR No. DLNW01-009639-2024

SC No. 782/24

State Vs. Sumit

FIR No. 299/24

PS Shalimar Bagh

09.12.2025

File taken up today on an application moved for bail u/s.483 BNSS on behalf of the accused Sumit.

Present: Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Sh. Mahesh, Ld. counsel for applicant / accused.

Notice of the application be issued to the prosecution as well to the IO. IO to file his report.

Put up for consideration of bail application on 17.12.2025.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)

Rohini Courts, Delhi (k)