

CNR No. DLNW01-009639-2024  
SC No. 782/24  
State Vs. Sumit  
FIR No. 299/24  
PS Shalimar Bagh  
U/s 302/506 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

27.02.2026

**Present:** Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public Prosecutor  
for State.

Accused produced from judicial custody.

Sh. S. K. Manan, Ld counsel for the accused.

PW21 Ms. Priyanka cross examined and discharged.

PW22 Ms. Kirti also examined in chief, cross  
examined and discharged.

IO/Inspector Sanjiv Kumar is present. He is bound  
down for the next date of hearing.

No other prosecution witness is summoned for today.

MHC(M) with case property be summoned.

Ld counsel for the accused has moved an application  
U/s 311 Cr.P.C. for recalling of PW10 Ct. Amardeep. Copy be  
supplied to the prosecution.

Put up on **28.03.2026** for remaining prosecution  
evidence as also for arguments on the said application.

**(Nisha Sahay Saxena)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)