

CNR No. DLNW01-009639-2024
SC 782-24
State v. Sumit
FIR No. 299/24
PS Shalimar Bagh
u/s. 302/506 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Manan, Ld. counsel for accused Sumit.

This is second bail application for grant of regular bail to accused Sumit.

Notice of the application be given to the State as also to the IO. IO to file his report before the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on bail application on **28.03.2026**. IO to remain present on the next date.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb