

CNR No. DLNW01-009639-2024

SC No. 782/2024

State Vs. Sumit

FIR No. 299/2024

PS : Shalimar Bagh

28.03.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused Sumit in JC.

Sh. Shobit Tyagi, Ld. counsel for accused.

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to conduct 20 Hrs
Mediation Refresher Course Programme as Resource Person,
under the aegis of the Mediation & Conciliation Project
Committee, Supreme Court of India (MACP), from 26th March
2026 to 29th March, 2026, at Manipur.

Reply to the bail application filed by IO Inspector
Sanjeev Verma.

Put up for consideration on bail application of accused
Sumit on 01.04.2026. As per directions, notice be issued to the
IO afresh.

Ahlmad in the court of
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (k)