

CNR No. DLNW01-009639-2024
SC 782-24
State v. Sumit
FIR No. 299/24
PS Shalimar Bagh
u/s. 302/506 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

15.04.2026

File taken up today on as 14.04.2026 was declared holiday on account of the birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar.

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused not produced from JC.

Sh. Aniket Manan, Ld. counsel for accused Sumit.

IO/Insp. Sanjeev Kumar Verma is present.

No PW is present.

IO has filed an application to add the names of witnesses in the list of witnesses. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on above application as well as on application u/s.311 Cr.P.C. **on 21.05.2026**. Production warrants of accused be issued for the next date.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)