

Sessions Case No. 709/2024  
CNR No. DLNW01-008431-2024  
FIR No. 806/2022  
Police Station : Sultanpuri  
Under Section : 308 IPC  
State Vs. Arvind

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld Additional Public Prosecutor for  
State.

Accused Arvind on bail

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld. CLADC for accused.

Order not ready.

Put up for orders on 03.06.2026.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi (k)