

CNR No. DLNW01-009639-2024
SC 782-24
State v. Sumit
FIR No. 299/24
PS Shalimar Bagh
u/s 302/506 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

04.06.2026

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Aniket Manan, proxy counsel for accused.

Proxy counsel for accused requests for adjournment on the ground that the mother of the main counsel Mr. S.K. Manan is hospitalized.

In view of the submission made, adjournment granted.

Put up for argument on application u/s 311 Cr.P.C. for

07.08.2026.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb